JAN-14-2009 15:09

01/14/2009 700396321 703 836 7419 P.01/25

Substitute for Form PTO-1595

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Page 1 of 1

Attorney's Docket Ng. 1012777-800086

1,	rrective		7			
	Name of c	onveying party(ies):				
	NAGAI, Y					
	MAE, Kaz					
	AOKI, No	bu aki				
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	FUJIFILM	CORPORATION	-			
	26-30, Nial	uazabu 2-chome				
	Minsto-ku,	Tokyo, Japan 106-8620				
3.	Nature of	Conveyance/Execution Date(a):			
	Execution Dato(s): July 31, 2008 - July 28, 2008 and July 25, 2008					
	Assig	nment	\Box	Executiv	e Order 9424 Confirmatory License	
	☐ Secur	ity Agreement	芦	Merger	y iza Comminanty License	
	Joint l	Research Agreement	ī	Change o	f Name	
		nment Interest Agreement	'an			
Other: Please correct the first Assi Reci/Frame 021335/0150			Rnor's game j	previously n	ecorded on August 4, 2008 at	
1 .		or patent anather(s);				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		j	B. Patent	No.(8)	
	12/185,250				atent Numbers here]	
			•			
	This do	ocument is being filed togethe	t with a new :	application.		
-	Name and a	ddress to whom corresponde	ence concern	ing docume	nt should be mailed:	
ī.	Manage	B 1				
1.	Maine:	Robert G. Mukai				
١.	Name: Address:	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoll & Ro	oney PC			
! +	Maine:	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoll & Ro Customer Number 21839	oney PC			
!-	Maine:	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoll & Rol Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404	•			
	Address:	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoll & Ro Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-146	94	1		
	Address: Total numbe	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoli & Roc Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-146 r of applications and patents	94 Binvolved:		charged by credit card. PTO Form 2018	
	Address: Total numbe	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoll & Ro Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-146	hvolved:	horized to be ched.		
	Address: Total numbe	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoli & Roc Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-146 r of applications and patents	Autolyod: Autolyod: Autolyod: Autolyod	horized to be ched, horized to be	charged by credit card. PTO Form 2008 charged to deposit account 02-4800	
	Address: Total numbe	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoli & Roc Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-146 r of applications and patents	Marian Autorian Autor	horized to be ched, horized to be losed		
	Address: Total numbe	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoli & Roc Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-146 r of applications and patents	Marian Autorian Autor	horized to be ched, horized to be losed		
•	Address: Total numbe Total fee (37	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoli & Roc Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-146 r of applications and patents	Aut Aut Brick Non	horized to be check horized to be losed to required (go	charged to deposit account 02-4800	
•	Address: Total numbe	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoli & Roc Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-146 r of applications and patents	Autolyed: Autolyed: Autolyed: Autolyed: Autolyed: Non	horized to be check horized to be losed to required (go 28531	charged to deposit account 02-4800 ov't interest not affecting title) January 14, 2009	
•	Address: Total numbe Total fee (37	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoli & Roc Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-146 r of applications and patents	Autolyed: Autolyed: Autolyed: Autolyed: Autolyed: Non	horized to be check horized to be losed to required (go	charged to deposit account 02-4800	
•	Address: Total numbe Total fee (37	Robert G. Mukai Buchanan Ingersoli & Roc Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-146 r of applications and patents	Auta Auta Auta Auta Auta Non	horized to be check horized to be losed to required (go 28531 Reg. No.	charged to deposit account 02-4800 ov't interest not affecting title) January 14, 2009	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faced to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0182



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 103541766

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Youichu NAGAI	140/10			
Kazuhiro MAE			07/28/2008	
Nobuaki AOKI			07/25/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
[-11 b4			
	-)LM Corporat), Nishiazabu 2			
	ю-ки, Tokyo	- driente		
State/Country: JAPA				
Postal Code: 106-8				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number:		5250	,	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (703)836-7419 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: Christopher.Carter@blpc.com Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersol & Rooney PC Address Line 1: 1737 King Street Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert G. Mukai				
Total Attachments: 6 source=ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif f				

f

	JAN-26-2009	12:46	BUCHANAN INGERSOLL PC
--	-------------	-------	-----------------------

P	\mathcal{O}	マッ	10	d
г.	. "	J/	Ю	_

Attornev's Doc No.

ASSIGNMENT

(JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by (1) Youichi NAGAI, (2) Kazuhiro MAE, and (3) Nobuaki AOKI, residing at (1) Ashigarakami-gun, Kanagawa, Japan, (2) and (3) Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesselb.

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MULTISTAGE-MIXING MICRODEVICE

set forth in an	applic	ation for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a
(1)		provisional application
	(a)	bearing Application No and filed on;
	(b)	to be filed herewith; or
(2)	\boxtimes	non-provisional application
	(a)	bearing Application No and filed on
	(p)	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
	(c)	having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, FUJIFILM Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having a principal place of business at 26-30, Nishiazabn 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8620, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including

Attorney's Docket No.

provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and destrable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said Inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC to Insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be Issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATEJuly 31, 2008	Youhi hagai
DATE	Kasuhiro MAE
DATE	Nobuaki AOKI
DATE:	

Attorney's Docket No.

provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the Invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE	Youighi NAGAI
DATE	Danin Trac
	Kazuhiro MAE
DATE	Nobuaki AOKI
DATE	

RECORDED: 01/26/2009

Attorney's Docket No. _____

provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filling date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE	Youichi NAGAI
DATE	Kazuhiro MAE
DATE July 25, 2008	nobiaki aoki
DATE	Nobuaki AOKI

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0187